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Your health and well-being during the COVID-19 crisis
Draft Survey Report — 2 June 2020

Responses 134 of which 70 (52%) white British and 64 BAME (48%)

Health:
e Rated the state of their health as fairly or very poor
o BAME: 12 out of 64 (19%)
o White British: 31 out of 70 (19%)
o Total: 25 out of 134 (19%)

e People that reported having long-term conditions or disabilities
o BAME: 34 out of 64 (53%)
o White British: 53 out of 70 (57%)
o Total: 74 out of 134 (55%)

e Total unique individuals who reported having a disability, a long term-condition or rated
their health fairly or very poor:
o BAME: 34 out of 64 (54%)
o White British: 41 out of 70 (59%)
o Total: 76 out of 134 (57%)

Access to information:
e People that said they found it somewhat or not at all easy to find clear and understandable
information about what to do to keep themself and others safe during COVID-19:
o BAME: 23 out of 64 (36%)
o  White British: 31 out of 70 (44%)
o Total: 54 out of 134 (40%)

e Athird of participants have a disability or long-term condition and have reported finding it
somewhat or not at all easy to find clear and understandable information.
o BAME: 17 out of 64 (27%)
o  White British: 21 out of 70 (30%)
o Total: 38 out of 134 (28%)

e 74 out of 134 (55%) said Covid-19 affected their access to healthcare. Of these:
o 38 (51%) were white background
o 36 (49%) were from BAME background

Mental Health
e People that said Covid-19 affect their mental health and well-being including feelings of
isolation, anxiety about health and finances).
o BAME: 51 out of 64 (80%)
o White British: 64 out of 70 (91%)
o Total: 115 out of 134 (86%)
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e Of the above residents affected by Covid-19, 1/3 to 1/5 reported experiencing difficulties
accessing mental Health support.
o BAME: 20 out of 51 (39%)
o White British: 8 out of 74 (13%)
o Total: 28 out of 114 (24%)

Demographics
Total: 74% female, 24% male, 2% other.
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What is your employment status?

Employed Employed Self-employed Retired Unemployed,  Unemployed Student Full time carer to Home-maker/ Other
full time part time sole trader unableto work  and looking family member  stay at home
parent
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